BID SUMMARY TITLE: REMOVE AND REPLACE GUARDRAIL AT MILE POST 2.70 ON MOUNTAIN VIEW ROAD, COUNTY ROAD 510, CONTRACT NO .: 230008 DISTRICT: WEST BOUND LANE, POINT ARENA AREA COUNTY: MENDOCINO ADVERTISE DATE: MAY 14, 2023 ROUTE: **BID OPENING DATE: JUNE 6, 2023** 510 William Wood PREPARED BY: William Wood CHECKED BY: Jannaliese Blundell DATE: 6/7/2023 DATE: 6/6/2023 **ENGINEERS** Midstate Barrier, Inc. **ESTIMATE** Stockton, CA. NO. 2 NO. 1 ★ = Corrected Amount 0% DBE GOAL: 0% 0% **BID SCHEDULE 1, DAMAGED GUARDRAIL** ITEM **ITEM** UNIT **ESTIMATED** UNIT UNIT UNIT NO. CODE PRICE **ITEM DESCRIPTION** CODE QUANTITY **PRICE PRICE AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT** 999990 MOBILIZATION \$25,000.00 LS \$21,150.00 \$21,150.00 \$25,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 1.0 2 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 1.0 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$2,500.00 \$2,500.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 3 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1.0 \$5,400.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$5,400.00 160102 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 4 \$6,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 LS 1.0 \$2,400.00 \$2,400.00 \$6,000.00 5 839752 REMOVE GUARDRAIL \$0.00 LF 162.5 \$13.00 \$2,112.50 \$6.50 \$1.056.25 \$0.00 6 832006 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST) LF \$47.00 \$7,637.50 \$0.00 \$0.00 162.5 \$55.00 \$8,937.50 810190 GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR (CLASS 1, TYPE E) EΑ 5.0 \$25.00 \$125.00 \$50.00 \$250.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 **BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL:** \$41,125.00 \$57,443.75 \$0.00 **BID SCHEDULE 2, REMAINING GUARDRAIL** 8 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS \$5,400.00 \$5,400.00 \$15,000.00 \$15,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 9 160102 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS \$2,400.00 \$12,000.00 \$12,000.00 \$0.00 1 \$2,400.00 \$0.00 10 839752 REMOVE GUARDRAIL LF \$1,868,75 \$0.00 \$3,737.50 \$6.50 \$0.00 287.5 \$13.00 11 832006 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST) LF \$13,062.50 \$47.00 \$11,162.50 237.5 \$55.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 12 839564 TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE FLEAT-SP) EΑ \$4,800.00 \$4,800.00 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 1 839580 END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M) 13 EΑ 1 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,805.00 \$1,805.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 810190 GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR (CLASS 1, TYPE E) \$50.00 \$0.00 EΑ \$25.00 \$225.00 \$450.00 \$0.00 **BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL:** \$31,425.00 \$46,786.25 \$0.00

\$72.550.00

\$104,230.00

\$0.00

BID SCHEDULE 1 TOTAL PLUS BID SCHEDULE 2 TOTAL (AWARD TOTAL):